

7469 Whitepine Rd North Chesterfield, VA 23237 Telephone: 800.347.4010

## Lead Dust Wipe Analysis Report

**Report Number:** 24-08-05263

**Received Date:** 08/29/2024 **Analyzed Date:** 09/03/2024

**Reported Date:** 09/04/2024

Client: LEW Corp

181 US Hwy 46 Mine Hill, NJ 07803

Project/Test Address: 65985; Peyton Baptiste; 385 Hawthorne St Unit 2; Orange, NJ

Collection Date: 08/20/2024

Client Number: 201327 Laboratory Results Fax Number: Ext 18 Melissa

Lab Sample Number	Client Sample Number	Collection Location	Surface	Total Pb (ug)	Wipe Area (ft²)	Concentration (ug/ft²)	Narrative ID
24-08-05263- 001	385-2-1	LR DA	FL	<5.00	1.00	<5.00	
24-08-05263- 002	385-2-2	KIT DC	FL	<5.00	1.00	<5.00	
24-08-05263- 003	385-2-3	BR 3 BA	FL	<5.00	1.00	<5.00	
24-08-05263- 004	385-2-4	BR 4 ACC	FL	<5.00	1.00	<5.00	
24-08-05263- 005	385-2-5	SUNROOM AD	FL	<5.00	1.00	<5.00	
24-08-05263- 006	385-2-6	BR 3 D	SL	<5.00	0.392	<12.8	
24-08-05263- 007	385-2-7	KIT C	SL	<5.00	0.243	<20.6	
24-08-05263- 008	385-2-8	LR D-1	SL	<5.00	0.396	<12.7	
24-08-05263- 009	385-2-9	BR 4 A-2	SL	<5.00	0.382	<13.1	

### Environmental Hazards Services, L.L.C

**Client Number:** 201327 **Report Number:** 24-08-05263

Project/Test Address: 65985; Peyton Baptiste; 385 Hawthorne St Unit 2;

Orange, NJ

Lab Sample Client Sample Collection Location Surface Total Pb Wipe Area Concentration Narrative Number (ug) (ft²) (ug/ft²) ID

Method: ASTM E-1979-17/EPA SW846 7000B

Accreditation #:

Reviewed By Authorized Signatory:

Melissa Kanode

Milisoa Kanode

QA/QC Clerk

The Reporting Limit (RL) is 5.00 ug Total Pb. Dust wipe area and results are calculated based on area measurements determined by the client. All internal quality control requirements associated with this batch were met, unless otherwise noted.

The condition of the samples analyzed was acceptable upon receipt per laboratory protocol unless otherwise noted on this report. Results represent the analysis of samples submitted by the client. Sample location, description, area, etc., was provided by the client. Results reported above in ug/ft2 are calculated based on area supplied by the client. If the report does not contain the result for a field blank, it is due to the fact that the client did not include a field blank with their samples. These sample results do not reflect blank correction. This report shall not be reproduced except in full, without the written consent of Environmental Hazards Services, L.L.C.

ELLAP Accrediitation through AIHA LAP, LLC (100420), NY ELAP #11714.

Legend ug = microgram  $ug/ft^2 = micrograms$  per square foot Pb = lead mL = milliliter  $ft^2 = square$  foot



# ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

LEW Environmental Services P: (800) 783-0567

A Mainline Company
P: (800) 783-0567
F: (908) 654-8069

## Lead

## Chain-of-Custody

tiniga separa	Overcomment in a chinical state of
Due Date:	

09/04/2024 (Wednesday) AF

\* All wipe-

ts.

							1
					A STATE OF THE STA		
			×				
			•				
					or the second statement of the second		
		*	>				
- 2							
	-		×				
							and
			シデナー	January .	ブスユ ミンエ・ヤ		
			) × )		000000000000000000000000000000000000000	T. And the state of the state o	C
			210 m				
				-	大きして	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
			-		3		£
			7		The state of the s		
			× ×		大・子・乞かっ		
	-		100		and the second s		Superintendency of the contract of the contrac
			クラグラク	Valor	スプリミして		
		**************************************	00× 0		ぱついミハノ	- Colong at the second and second as a	)
			Supple a state.	1.00			
			×		少こううううろ	A California de	
				Company of the Compan	0		)*\
					the state of the s		61
			× 1)	and .	びのコサーマング		
			i ingel		The second secon		
	-		N X V		びのいていて、兄の		
			- Bellinger			d na galacia	
			×	dispers*	スチナロロの	3944 <u>6</u> 400000	4.5
						e.	The second control of the second seco
			\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \		THE THE WATER	289	
			Tuester E A Company &		O June J grown >	-	AA Danne
% wt	PPM	mg/cm <sup>2</sup>	(inches)	(Ex: FI, Kitchen, AC)	(EX: FI,	ADDING PRINTED TO THE PRINTED TO THE PRINTED THE PRINTED THE PRINTED TO THE PRINTED THE PR	AND THE PARTY OF T
						מייים מייים	
alysis	Paint Chip Analysis	Paint (	Area	Sample Location	Samp	Data Collected	Sample #
	*	•		+ weeks	L TCLP		
Province Annie Company (Company Company (Company Company Compa	1	0000	Signature:		_	で分かっ	Project Number:
,		7		1 Day Weekend	Г		
100	CF4	AND INCOME	Name:	I	Paint chip		City, State:
Basses, .		2		Same Day 3 Day	Dust wipe	TRONG ORT A	Address: 700 Frag Fra
	2					4	Advoca: An Indiana
	3		6	Turn Around Time (TAT)	Sample Type	240	Project Name: 100 100

Received by:

Signature:

Date/Time: